



OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).100/2021 Complainant/ appellant : Sri Bhaskar Jyoti Das.

Respondent : SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M)

Date of order : 22.11.2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout.

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 22.11.2021

- 1. In continuation of this Commission's earlier order dated 3.8.2021, the petitioner Sri Bhaskar Jyoti Das has submitted a petition dated 15.9.2021 before the Commission for not complying the Commission order dated 3.8.2021. According the date of hearing is fixed today.
- 2. The petitioner Sri Bhaskar Jyoti Das is present. The public authority i.e. the SPIO of the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M) Sri Munindra Bordoloi, ADC, Kamrup (M) is also present. He has also submitted a written statement dated 20.11.2021 which is taken into case records.
- In the written statement it has mentioned that a reminder was sent to the concerned Branch vide letter No. RTI Case NO.20/2021/520 dated 20.11.2021. In response to this letter the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Personnel Branch, Kamrup (M) District has submitted the information directly to the petitioner vide letter No. KPE.28/2011/Pt/555 dated 20.11.2021, a copy of which is also marked to the SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup(M).
- 6. When the petitioner was asked whether he has received the letter dated 20.11.2021 or not, he replied that he is yet to receive the information.
- 7. In light of it, the petitioner is advised to communicate with the SPIO, O/o the DC, Kamrup(M) in case he has not received the information.
- 8. The second appeal petition dated 17.3.2021 is hereby disposed off.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).100/2021

Dtd. 22.11.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Panbazari, Guwahati-01 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Bhaskar Jyoti Das, Executive Editor, Sangbad Live, Nilgiri Path, H.No-01 (Backside of Bluedart Building) 2nd Floor, RGB Road, Guwahati-24, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission